

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0248-16 Version: 1 Name: HHW - Environmental Enterprises, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/25/2016 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 4/7/2016 Final action: 4/7/2016

Enactment date: 4/7/2016 Enactment #: R-165-2016

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with Environmental Enterprises, Inc., for the Household Hazardous Waste

collection event, at a cost not to exceed \$104,585. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SGenServ23616030313000 (2), 2. HHW EEI LFUCG contract signed by EEI, 3. HHW Contract

addendums Exhibit A & B, 4. HHW Contract Attachment A, 5. HHW RFP 65-2015, 6. RFP 65-2015 HHW 2016, 7. HHW EEI insurance certificate 2016, 8. Environmental Enterprises, 9. 2017-LFUCG

Insurance Certificate, 10. RESOLUTION - 165-2016.pdf, 11. 72-2016 CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/7/2016	1	Urban County Council		
3/17/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/8/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass